505969076 03/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6015783

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name

Execution Date

ALCON RESEARCH, LLC

06/17/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: ALCON INC.

Street Address: RUE LOUIS-D'AFFRY 6

City: FRIBOURG

State/Country: SWITZERLAND

Postal Code: 1701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type

Number

Application Number:

16708861

CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number:

Phone:

Email:
Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 4:

817-551-8649
patent.docketing@alcon.com
ALCON

6201 SOUTH FREEWAY
FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76134

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

PAT058341-US-NP

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

BARBARA MCKENZIE

SIGNATURE:

/Barbara McKenzie/

DATE SIGNED:

03/16/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=PAT058341-US-NP_2020-03-16_ASN_ARLLC_to-Al#page1 .tif
source=PAT058341-US-NP_2020-03-16_ASN_ARLLC_to-Al#page?.tif

505969076

PATENT
REEL: 052124 FRAME: 0893




ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alcon Research, LLC, a Delaware corporation with it principal place of business at
6201 South Freeway, Fort Worth, Texas 76134, is the owner of the patents and patent applications listed
on attached Exhibit A and all interest in the Inventions set forth therein;

AND WHEREAS, Alcon Inc., 8 Swiss corporation, with a principal place of business at Rue
Louis-d’ Affry 6, 1701 Fribourg Switzerland, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to
said inventions and in any and all Letters Patents of the United States and foreign countries which have
been or may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Alcon Research, LLC does hereby
sell, assign and transfer to Alcon Inc. its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, effective April §,
2019, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries of the world, including
the patents and patent applications listed on attached Exhibit A;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, Alcon Research, LLC hereby agrees that it will not execute
any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that it will, at any time upon
request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, execute such
additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, may deem
necgssary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant.

Executed thisi f«:é\ day of { AV 2010

R

ALCON RESEARCH, LLC .
F

N £
pabi N AT .
}-\» § «" D \\\ i ‘3 \\3 \‘Xi\} X\\E\ 2 3 S ‘ g‘b‘ ’K}{a? = >
Name: Barbara McKenzie eifey }ﬁ"m - ‘fﬁn\f‘)!l
Title: Authorized Signatory itle: { Authorizeg ‘%mml\m

i

A asna Rictor

Name: Lea Ann Rector
Title: Authorized Signatory

PATENT
REEL: 052124 FRAME: 0894



Case Reference

PAT058181-US-PSP
PAT058182-US-PSP
PAT058183-US-PSP
PAT058184-US-PSP
PAT058185-US-PSP
PAT058159-US-PSP
PAT058192-US-PSP
PAT058193-US-PSP
PAT058191-US-PSP
PAT058194-US-PSP
PAT058209-US-PSP
PAT058223-US-PSP
PAT058221-US-PSP
PAT058239-US-PSP
PAT058238-US-PSP
PAT058263-US-PSP
PAT058337-US-PSP
PAT058338-US-PSP
PAT058299-US-PSP
PAT058271-US-PSP
PAT058355-US-PSP
PAT058120-US-PSP
PAT058354-US-PSP
PAT058367-US-PSP
PAT058341-US-PSP
PAT058358-US-PSP
PAT058387-US-PSP
PAT058386-US-PSP
PAT058407-US-PSP

EXHIBIT A
Alcon Research, LLC - Alcon Inc.

Serial No.
62/696065
62/696072
62/696084
62/696090
62/696078
62/696983
62/697367
62/697463
62/700492
62/703557
62/720179
62/727089
62/732705
62/739549
62/742075
62/747578
62/767563
62/767568
62/771282
62/772325
62/773535
62/777406
62/777378
62/777797
62/779129
62/779706
62/781235
62/782811
62/782942

RECORDED: 03/16/2020

Filing Date
10 Jul 2018
10 Jul 2018
10 Jul 2018
10 Jul 2018
10 Jul 2018
12 Jul 2018
12 Jul 2018
13 Jul 2018
19 Jul 2018
26 Jul 2018
21 Aug 2018
05 Sep 2018
18 Sep 2018
01 Oct 2018
05 Oct 2018
18 Oct 2018
15 Nov 2018
15 Nov 2018
26 Nov 2018
28 Nov 2018
30 Nov 2018
10 Dec 2018
10 Dec 2018
11 Dec 2018
13 Dec 2018
14 Dec 2018
18 Dec 2018
20 Dec 2018
20 Dec 2018

PATENT
REEL: 052124 FRAME: 0895



