505969076 03/16/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6015783

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALCON RESEARCH, LLC	06/17/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALCON INC.
Street Address:	RUE LOUIS-D'AFFRY 6
City:	FRIBOURG
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	1701

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16708861	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 817-551-8649

**Email:** patent.docketing@alcon.com

Correspondent Name: ALCON

Address Line 1: 6201 SOUTH FREEWAY

Address Line 4: FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT058341-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARBARA MCKENZIE
SIGNATURE:	/Barbara McKenzie/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=PAT058341-US-NP\_2020-03-16\_ASN\_ARLLC\_to-Al#page1.tif source=PAT058341-US-NP\_2020-03-16\_ASN\_ARLLC\_to-Al#page2.tif

PATENT 505969076 REEL: 052124 FRAME: 0893

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alcon Research, LLC, a Delaware corporation with it principal place of business at 6201 South Freeway, Fort Worth, Texas 76134, is the owner of the patents and patent applications listed on attached Exhibit A and all interest in the inventions set forth therein;

AND WHEREAS, Alcon Inc., a Swiss corporation, with a principal place of business at Rue Louis-d'Affry 6, 1701 Fribourg Switzerland, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in any and all Letters Patents of the United States and foreign countries which have been or may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Alcon Research, LLC does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Alcon Inc. its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, effective April 8, 2019, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries of the world, including the patents and patent applications listed on attached Exhibit A;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, Alcon Research, LLC hereby agrees that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that it will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant.

Executed this A day of

ALCON RESEARCH, LLC

Name: Barbara McKenzie Title: Authorized Signatory

ALCON INC.

Name: /\$helley Rose-Jolinson Title://uthorized Signatory

Name: Lea Ann Rector

Title: Authorized Signatory

# EXHIBIT A Alcon Research, LLC - Alcon Inc.

Case Reference	Serial No.	Filing Date
PAT058181-US-PSP	62/696065	10 Jul 2018
PAT058182-US-PSP	62/696072	10 Jul 2018
PAT058183-US-PSP	62/696084	10 Jul 2018
PAT058184-US-PSP	62/696090	10 Jul 2018
PAT058185-US-PSP	62/696078	10 Jul 2018
PAT058159-US-PSP	62/696983	12 Jul 2018
PAT058192-US-PSP	62/697367	12 Jul 2018
PAT058193-US-PSP	62/697463	13 Jul 2018
PAT058191-US-PSP	62/700492	19 Jul 2018
PAT058194-US-PSP	62/703557	26 Jul 2018
PAT058209-US-PSP	62/720179	21 Aug 2018
PAT058223-US-PSP	62/727089	05 Sep 2018
PAT058221-US-PSP	62/732705	18 Sep 2018
PAT058239-US-PSP	62/739549	01 Oct 2018
PAT058238-US-PSP	62/742075	05 Oct 2018
PAT058263-US-PSP	62/747578	18 Oct 2018
PAT058337-US-PSP	62/767563	15 Nov 2018
PAT058338-US-PSP	62/767568	15 Nov 2018
PAT058299-US-PSP	62/771282	26 Nov 2018
PAT058271-US-PSP	62/772325	28 Nov 2018
PAT058355-US-PSP	62/773535	30 Nov 2018
PAT058120-US-PSP	62/777406	10 Dec 2018
PAT058354-US-PSP	62/777378	10 Dec 2018
PAT058367-US-PSP	62/777797	11 Dec 2018
PAT058341-US-PSP	62/779129	13 Dec 2018
PAT058358-US-PSP	62/779706	14 Dec 2018
PAT058387-US-PSP	62/781235	18 Dec 2018
PAT058386-US-PSP	62/782811	20 Dec 2018
PAT058407-US-PSP	62/782942	20 Dec 2018

**RECORDED: 03/16/2020** 

PATENT REEL: 052124 FRAME: 0895